Kentucky Diabetes Prevention Program Providers

Organization

Allen County Health Dept.

Baptist Health Lexington**

Baptist Health Louisville

Barren River District Health
Dept.

Diabetes Resource Center of
Hopkinsville**

Floyd County Health Dept.

Counties
Allen

Fayette

Jefferson, Oldham

Butler, Warren

Christian

Floyd

Contact

Chelsea Tabor
chelseaa.tabor@ky.gov
Amy Meador
270.237.4423

Kathleen Stanley
kstanley@bhsi.com
859.260.5122

Rachael Clipson
rachael.clipson@bhsi.com
859.260.6419

Shana Nicholson
shana.nicholson@bhsi.com
502.897.8831

Kacey Fortney
kacey.fortney@barrenriverhealth.org
270-781-8039

Theresa Clark
clark_t@bellsouth.net
270.707.0060

Christina Tincher
ChristinaM.Tincher@FCHDKY.org
606.886.2788
floydcountyhd@fchd.khiedirect.org

Address

107 North Court Street,
Scottsville, 42164

1740 Nicholasville Rd,
Lexington, 40503 (3
locations)

4000 Kresge Way
Louisville, 40207

1109 State Street
Bowling Green, 42101

530 Noel Avenue,
Hopkinsville, 42240

283 Goble Street
Prestonsburg 41653

January 2024
Delivery Mode

Online, Combination

In-person

Combination

Combination

In-person

Combination



Organization Counties

Graves Co. Health Dept. Graves

Johnson Co. Health Dept. Johnson

Kentucky River District Health
Dept.

Knott, Leslie,
Letcher, Perry, Lee,
Owsley, Wolfe

Boyd

King's Daughters Medical
Center

Fayette, Hardin

Lake Cumberland District
Health Dept.

Adair, Casey,
Clinton,

McCreary, Pulaski,
Russell, Taylor,
Wayne

Cumberland, Green,

Contact

Riley Beth Willet
RileyE.Willett@ky.gov
270.247.3553

Katie Brooks
KatlynnN.Brooks@graveshealth.org
270.247.3553 Ext. 227

Jill Delong
JillA.Delong@ky.gov
606.789.2590

Claudia Burnett
claudial.burnett@ky.gov
606.668.3185

Kim Bayes
Kim.Bayes@kdmc.kdhs.us
606-408-1560

859.806.0310

Vicky Albertson
vickyl.albertson@I|cdhd.org
800-928-4416 Ext 4462

Address

416 Central Avenue
Mayfield, 42066

630 James Trimble Blvd,
Paintsville, 41240

441 Gorman Hollow
Road, Hazard, 41701

1200 Central Ave,
Ashland, 41101

1808 Alexandria Drive,
Lexington, 40504
3040 Dolphin Drive
Elizabethtown, 42701

500 Bourne Avenue,
Somerset, 42501

Delivery Mode

In-person

In-person, online

In-person

Distance Learning,

Online

Combination, In-person

Online



Organization

Lawrence County Health
Dept.**

Lexington-Fayette County
Health Dept.

Muhlenberg County Health
Dept.

Owensboro Health**

Pike County Health Dept.

Rockcastle Regional Hospital

Counties

Lawrence

Fayette

Muhlenberg

Daviess,
Muhlenberg

Pike

Rockcastle

Contact

Ashley E. Wilks
ashleye.wilks@ky.gov
606.638.4389
606.638.9500

Melissa Smith
MelissaR.Smith@Ilfchd.org
859.288.2347
859.288.2446

Sarah Russ
saraha.russ@ky.gov

Carolyn Bullock
CarolynF.Bullock@muhhd.com
270.754.3200

270-688-4858

Jenny Young

MDPP Coordinator
Jenny.Young@owensborohealth.org
Beth Cecil
beth.cecil@owensborohealth.org
270.688.3252

Jessica Anderson
Janderson@mypchd.com
606.437.5500

Brianne Wells
b.wells@rhrcc.org

Address

1080 Meadowbrook
Lane, Louisa, 41230

650 Newton Pike,
Lexington, 40508

105 Legion Dr.
Central City, 42330

1006 Ford Avenue,
Owensboro, 42301

119 River Dr. Pikeville,
41501

145 Newcomb Ave, Mt
Vernon, 40456

Delivery Mode

In-person

Online, Distance
Learning

In-person

In-person

Online, Distance
Learning, Combination

In-person



Organization Counties Contact Address Delivery Mode

UKY HealthCare Barnstable Fayette, Scott, Tami Ross 2195 Harrodsburg Road Combination
Brown Diabetes** Washington Tami.Ross@uky.edu Lexington, 40504
UofL Health Diabetes and Jefferson Beth Ackerman 401 East Chestnut In-person
Nutrition Care** beth.ackerman@Ilouisville.edu Street, Suite 310

502.588.4499 Louisville, 40202

502.588.4340 204 East Market Street

Louisville, KY 40202

YMCA of Central Kentucky Fayette Rosie Miklavcic 239 East High Street In-person
Rmiklavcic@ymcacky.org Lexington, 40507

502.320.4276

859.254.9622

YMCA of Greater Louisville Jefferson Makenzie Delmonico 930 West Chestnut In-person
mdelmonico@ymcalouisville.org Street, Louisville, KY
502.587.7405 40203

** MDPP Supplier

In-person - 100% in person for all participants, typically in a classroom like setting. Make-up sessions can be made up in person, online, or distance.

Online - 100% online for all participants. They log into the sessions via a computer, tablet, or smartphone. Live Lifestyle Coach interaction is required several times during the
program using emails, phone calls, and text messages. Make-up sessions can be made up in person, online, or distance.

Distance Learning - 100% remote classroom or telehealth for all participants. The coach instructs in one location while participants call in or videoconference from another
location. Make-up sessions can be made up in person, online, or distance.

Combination - Delivery mode can be a combination of any of the above delivery modes. Multiple delivery modes must be used. In-person and distance learning components
must be led by a trained Lifestyle Coach, and online components must have live interaction (bi-directional texts/emails) with a trained Lifestyle Coach. All of your cohorts
must be using the combination delivery mode. For example: Cohort 1 - in person and distance, Cohort 2 - online and distance, etc. But you cannot have Cohort 1 in
combination and Cohort 2 delivering in person only.

For more information, please contact the Kentucky Diabetes Prevention and Control, DPP Administrator, Kris Grey, kris.grey@emory.edu
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